FORM PTO-1595 RECOR OS-	06-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
(Roy 6.03) PA (1911) [1]		ent and Trademark Office	PA-231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	いりわひやっ	ached original documents or cop		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.15.04	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):		
Andrew J. Wright	Name:	GADU, INC.	٥	
James Bentley	Address:	Suite 29	1.8. 1.4. 1.4. 1.4. 1.4. 1.4. 1.4. 1.4.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_ No		First Floor, Beckwith Mall Lower Broad Street Bridgetown, Barbados	858 U 10/891	
3. Nature of conveyance:			F	
X Assignment Merger	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?_Ye	s <u>X</u> No	
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: July 14, 2004				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	291113			
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No.(s) B. Pate	ion, the execution dat nt No.(s)	e of the application is: July 14,	2004	
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: MEREK, BLACKMON & VOORHEES, LLC	!	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 673 South Washington Street		X Enclosed		
Alexandria, Va 22314	 	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplica	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infirm original document.	0. 8 W//	1		
Name of Person Signing: David H. Voorhees Signature Date: July 15, 2004				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	nd document:2			
15/2004 PPYNIE - 0000025 10091113	with monitoral according	reformation to		
**C28021 **Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington,, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 015644 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT

We, Andrew J. Wright, and James Bentley, whose full post office addresses are R.R. #2, Leduc, Alberta, Canada, T9E 2X2, 5305-59 Street, Beaumont, Alberta, Canada, T4X 1B6, respectively, in consideration of \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign, to Gadu Inc., whose full post office address is Suite 29, First Floor, Beckwith Mall, Lower Broad Street, Bridgetown, Barbados, all our interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to an invention entitled TUBING STRING ROTATOR, as described and claimed in patent applications for such invention, and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents that may issue therefor. We also agree to do all such things and execute all such documents as requested by Gadu Inc., and without further consideration, to obtain patent or other intellectual or industrial property protection for such invention.

Signed at Edmonton, Alberta this fully day of 14

Witness

Andrew J. Wright

Witness

James Bentley

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

REEL: 015644 FRAME: 0627